

Cover Memo

File #: PH 17-020, Version: 1

- **DATE:** May 2, 2017
- TO: Mayor and City Council
- **FROM:** Director of Library and Community Services

SUBJECT

Approval of FY 2018 Community Agency Funding Recommendations

RECOMMENDATION

That Council:

- 1. Adopts the attached resolution (Attachment II) authorizing an application for Federal Assistance under the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG Program for HUD Program Year 2017 and approving the City of Hayward Fiscal Year 2018 CDBG Annual Action Plan including the FY 2017 CDBG funding allocations; and
- 2. Affirms preliminary funding decisions in the FY 2018 Social Services and Arts/Music categories with final Council authorization of funding allocations in those categories to be made within the context of Council's FY2018 budget to be adopted in June 2017.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I	Staff Report
Attachment II	Resolution
Attachment III	FY 2018 Funding Recommendations
Attachment IV	Proposal Summaries